Terms and Conditions for US Bugaboo Fox 5 Giveaway

- 1. Bugaboo offers participants, through www.bugaboo.com, the opportunity to win a Bugaboo Fox 5 stroller. The prize is as stated, and no cash or other alternatives will be offered.
- 2. The Bugaboo Fox 5 giveaway is open to residents over the age of 18 years. Only participants that are current residents of the United States are eligible for participation. The raffle might be subject to restriction by law. Employees of Bugaboo and their close relatives, sponsors, and anyone otherwise connected with the organization are excluded from this raffle.
- 3. Participation is accessible through paid social advertising banners.
- 4. By entering this raffle, the participant agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 5. Participants can sign-up to participate between April 15th, 2024 until 11:59 PM ET on April 28th, 2024. Entries submitted before or after this period will not be permitted.
- 6. Participation is restricted to only one entry per person per email address.
- 7. Participants must provide their name, last name, and contact data, which will be used solely for this raffle. By entering, participants consent to the use of their data for participation, communication, and future Bugaboo offers. Participants retain the right to request removal of their personal data.
- 8. The raffle will take place within 14 days after the termination of the period as mentioned under article 5 of these Terms and Conditions.
- 9. One winner will be selected by Easypromos through randomized selection.
- 10. Winners will be contacted by the Bugaboo customer service team and must respond within 14 days. Failure to comply will result in the selection of a new winner following the same randomized selection process.
- 11. Participants release Bugaboo, its legal representatives, officers, directors, employees, and agents from any damages suffered in connection with the raffle or acceptance of the prize.
- 12. Bugaboo reserves the right to disqualify participants who fall under exclusion criteria, misrepresent information, cheat, or fail to meet conditions set out in these Terms and Conditions.
- 13. Bugaboo reserves the right to cancel or amend the raffle and its Terms and Conditions at its sole discretion, with immediate effect upon publication.
- 14. The raffle is governed by Dutch law, and any disputes will be subject to the Court of Amsterdam, The Netherlands. The same applies when entering the raffle via the Bugaboo.com website.